RESOL	LUTION NO	D. 2018-	

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT FOR SALE AND PURCHASE BETWEEN PALM AIRE ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH FOR THE PURCHASE OF PROPERTY LOCATED AT PALM AIRE LAKES; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That a Contract for Sale and Purchase between Palm Aire Associates Limited Partnership and the City of Pompano Beach for the purchase by the City of property located at Palm Aire Lakes, a copy of which contract is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. That the proper City officials are hereby authorized to execute said Contract for Sale and Purchase thereto between Palm Aire Associates Limited Partnership and the City of Pompano Beach.

<u>SE</u>	CCTION 3. This Resolution shall	l become effective upon passage.	
PA	ASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2017.
		LAMAR FISHER	
ATTEST	:		
ASCELE	TA HAMMOND, CITY CLER	$\overline{\mathbf{K}}$	

MEB/jrm 10/11/17 l:reso/2018-16